

Gemalto M2M GmbH • Siemensdamm 50 • 13629 Berlin • Germany

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 USA

Thorsten Liebig
Approvals
+49 30 31102-8241
+49 30 31102-8305
Thorsten.liebig@gemalto.com

Our reference Date 20 March 2015

Subject: Request for Short Term Confidentiality FCC ID: QIPALS6A-E

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with §0.459(d) of CFR 47 and Public Notice DA 04–1705, Gemalto M2M GmbH requests the following items of product ALS6A-US as short term confidential be withheld from public view for a period of 180 days from the date of the Grant of Equipment Authorization and prior to marketing.

- 1. External Photos
- 2. Internal Photos
- 3. Test Setup Photos
- 4. User Manual

These items contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which Gemalto M2M GmbH considers to be proprietary, confidential and a custom design which otherwise would not be released to the general public. Since this design is a basis from which future technological product will evolve, Gemalto M2M GmbH also feels that this information would be of benefit to its competitors, and that the disclosure of the information in these exhibits would give our competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

Sincerely, Thorsher

Thorsten Liebig Manager Approvals

Dr. Jörg Rook Head of System Test

www.gemalto.com/m2m

Registered Office: Gemalto M2M GmbH St.-Martin-Str. 60 81541 Munich Germany Managing Directors: Norbert Muhrer, Sébastien Gallois Commercial register, Reg. No.: Amtsgericht München, HRB 172715 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 58893809